@ referred
IPA of California JULY 23, 2015

e a Preferred Provider

ONLY 69 DAYS LEFT UNTIL I1CD-10!!

CMS has confirmed
ICD-10 Transition Date: October 1, 2015

CMS will not extend this deadline!

After date of service September 30, 2015, onl/y 1ICD-10 Diagnosis Codes will be accepted!
Preferred IPA is required to accept only ICD-10 diagnosis codes as of October 1, 2015.

Office Ally is Providing ICD-10 Testing for Providers

1. To submit your ICD-10 test file, prepare a claim as you normally do. Remember to
include ICD-10 Diagnosis Codes.

2. Date of Service: Submit the test claim with current dates of service as Office Ally will
be using a “fake” transition date of 10/01/2014

3. Submit your test file

a. For Upload Users Only: Submit a test file with the keyword OATESTICD in the
name of the file, this keyword will prompt Office Ally’s system to process the file
as an ICD-10 Test File

b. For OLE/PM Users Only: Submit test claims using OLE/PM and once they
process (they will reject), send an email to Office Ally ICD10@officeally.com with
the File ID. The claim will be recreated into an OATESTICD test file under your
account.

4. Results: After the ICD-10 test file is processed, you will receive a Test File Summary
showing the results of your ICD-10 test file.

If you have questions about Office Ally ICD-10 testing, contact Office Ally:
Phone: (360) 975-7000, Option 1
Email: ICD10@officeally.com

If you have any other questions, please contact Provider Relations:

(818) 265-0800 Sherman Yermian, x 234 Maria Escamilla, x 240
Veronica Valencia x 238 Cecilia Wong x227
Griselda Gudino x 230 Vazrik Abtekian 818.416.6896 Eileena Zepeda x 214
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Office Ally ICD-10 Testing Procedure for IFFICE

Submitters (Providers) ALLY

Office Ally is committed to supporting our customers with the upcoming transition to ICD-10 on October 1,
2015. In order to facilitate ICD-10 testing, we have created the following testing procedure.

Prior to submitting ICD-10 test files to Office Ally, Submitters should first:
1. Complete internal ICD-10 training and verify readiness to correctly code claims using ICD-10.
2. Verify with their software vendor that the software is capable and ready to submit claims coded in ICD-10.
3. If participating in End-to-End testing with a payer, communicate directly with that payer to determine the amount,
scenarios, and timing of test claims they wish to test.

SUBMITTER (PROVIDER) TO OFFICE ALLY TESTING

To test whether ICD-10 codes out of the Submitter’s system will transfer over correctly and are validated properly,
Submitters can transmit ICD-10 coded test claims to Office Ally. Based on feedback from our customers, ICD-10 test claims
will be validated using a “fake” transition date in the past (10/1/2014). This will allow Submitters to code claims with current
dates of services in ICD-10 without the claims rejecting for using ICD-10 codes before the transition date.

SUBMITTING A TEST FILE

e Upload Users: Submitters must include filename keyword: OATESTICD in the filename of their test file to indicate that an
uploaded claim file contains ICD-10 test claims. This keyword will prompt our system to process the file as an ICD-10 Test
File, as well as to use a transition date of 10/1/2014 for code validation purposes.

e OLE/PM Users: Submit test claims using OLE/PM and once they process (they will reject), send an email to
ICD10@officeally.com with the File ID. The claims will be recreated into an OATESTICD test file under your account.

Once the ICD-10 Test file is processed, the Submitter will receive a Test File Summary showing the results of processing. The
Test File Summary will contain wording across the top indicating the file was processed for ICD-10 testing purposes only.

REVIEW

The Submitter (Provider and medical staff) should have first been trained on ICD-10 as well as verified their software is
capable of submitting ICD-10 coded claims. The Submitter must submit test file(s) containing claims coded in ICD-10, with
filename keyword OATESTICD, or using the OLE/PM method above. The claims will be validated with a “fake” transition date
of 10/1/2014. Finally, the Submitter will receive a Test File Summary detailing how the claims processed.

SUBMITTER (PROVIDER) TO OFFICE ALLY TO PAYER TESTING (END-TO-END)

Once a Submitter has submitted ICD-10 coded test claims to Office Ally, the payers are able to request that Office Ally
forward those test claims to them for validation. Whether the payer will return reports to the Submitter for these test
claims will vary by payer.

Questions? Email us at ICD10@officeally.com or call us (360) 975-7000 Option 1

Office Ally | PO Box 872020 | Vancouver, WA 98687 Phone: 360-975-7000
www.officeally.com Fax: 360-896-2151
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